## **AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR ADDITIONAL POLICE SERVICE WITH THE** 1 2 TOWN OF VERONA 3 4 The Town of Verona has requested the Dane County Sheriff's Office to provide 5 additional police service within the boundaries of said township, at a level above and 6 beyond the basic level of police service currently provided. The Town of Verona has 7 agreed to compensate Dane County for the cost of assigning certified sworn law 8 enforcement officers, on an overtime basis, to perform such services. The potential 2014 9 revenue is estimated at \$14,600. 10 11 The Town of Verona Board has authorized the Town of Verona Chairperson and 12 the Town Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County and the Dane County 13 Sheriff's Office to contract for the above-described services. 14 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Sheriff, Dane 16 County Executive, and Dane County Clerk are authorized to enter into a contract 17 policing agreement with the Town of Verona, and 18 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Dane County Sheriff's Office is authorized 20 to provide the requested services on an overtime basis, and 21 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that on behalf of the County of Dane, the County 23 Clerk and County Executive are authorized to execute an agreement embodying the 24 above provisions; and 25 26 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that \$14,600 is set up as additional Sheriff, Field 27 Services, Inter-Agency Revenue - Verona (SHRFFLD-NEW) and be credited to the 28 General Fund, and that \$14,600 is transferred from the General Fund to the following 29 Sheriff's Office accounts: 30 31 Field Services - Overtime Inter-Agency (SHRFFLD-10034) \$12,200 32 Field Services - Retirement Fund (SHRFFLD-10099) \$1,500 33 Field Services - Social Security (SHRFFLD-10108) \$,900 34

TOTAL

\$14,600

35

36